USEFUL CONTACTS

MAGAZINE
Editor		Mike Lockhart
            		01672 870467
             		shalbournepm@gmail.com	
Advertising	Jonny Buxton
01672 871399 jjbuxton@btopenworld.com

Out & About      Donna Scott, donnamcscott@gmail.com.
Sports		James Stafford
01672 871776  racing.thurloe@btinternet.com
Ham Editor	Melanie Melsom 
01488 668389 mel@agencyinsight.com
Distribution	Rozzie Buxton 
01672 871399 rozzieb@btinternet.com

PARISH COUNCIL
Shalbourne 
Chairman: 	Mike Lockhart
                  01672 870467 mikewlockhart@googlemail.com
Ham
Chairman: 	Charles Dean	
		chairman@hamvillage.co.uk
	
NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH
Shalbourne Chairman 
Kelly Elliott, 07757 027252, kellys2678@sky.com     

POLICE 101
PCSO Paul Whiteside Paul.Whiteside@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk. 
PC Beth Butwell
Beth.Butwell@wiltshire.pnn.police.uk

BURBAGE & THE BEDWYNS UCD
Councillor Stuart Wheeler 01672 81028,  07764 680252




SAVERNAKE TEAM, SHALBOURNE PARISH
General enquiries 	01672 870779 
                 office@savernaketeam.org.uk
Members of the 
clergy      	- clergy@savernaketeam.org.uk 
Team Rector, 	- The Revd Michael McHugh      01672 870779
Team Vicar 	- The Revd Jo Reid    01264 850385
Team Vicar	- The Revd Dr Colin Heber-Percy 01264 731 386
Assoc. Priest 	- The Revd Robert Grist 01672 811431
CHURCHWARDENS
Shalbourne 		Jonny Buxton 01672 871399   jjbuxton@btinternet.com 
Ham 			James Eldridge 01488 668495,
Tony Peace 01488 668354 anthony.peace4@gmail.com

Tidcombe/Fosbury	Philip Smith 01672 870678; 
Katharine Jellicoe  01264 731225
SHALBOURNE SCHOOL
Office		01672 870475 admin@shalbourne.wilts.sch.uk
Chairman of Governors
Jenni Blake, 01672 871209 JenniKewLogic@aol.com

SHALBOURNE STORES & POST OFFICE	
01672 870257 polly@shalbournestores.plus.com

BOOKINGS
Shalbourne Village Hall
Online at www.shalbournevillagehall.org or call Nigel Walter, 01672 870740
	
Ham Village Hall
Fiona Lindsay 07855 814321	

SHALBOURNE RECREATION SOCIETY
Chairman 	Phil Matthews, 07825 378375
		philipbmatthews@hotmail.co.uk
Shalbourne Pavilion bookings online at www.shalbournepavilion.co.uk
